
2016 Teams of Ten 

Hosts: Target Shooting Hutt Valley 

Rees Scroll   Jim Hart Trophy 

 

Rees Scroll: Open to all North Island Associations 

Jim Hart Trophy: Shot by the 11th and below North Island Teams from the previous year 

This year’s event was held in Target Shooting Hutt Valley’s newly renovated range, Halford Place, Lower Hutt. Recently expanded to 18 mounds and now 

including the Anderson Range and the Keene Range. The Anderson Range was named after a Hutt Valley stalwart, Richard (Dick) Anderson, a larger than life 

Lower Hutt Club shooter who was the driving force to double the size of the Keene Range. Finally after about 30 years it is complete and TSHV felt that due 

consideration should be given to his efforts.  

The weather was fine and warm so lots of time was spent sitting in the sun. Thanks to the Vintage Car Club, the Hutt Valley Car Club and the Fijian Society the 

event was able to be spread out comfortably. The Vintage Car Club was “Result Headquarters”, Shop and Cafeteria. The café women were run off their feet 

and extended waiting times to fill the need were generously tolerated by shooters. 

Taking out the Rees Scroll was Manawatu 1. The Jim Hart Trophy was won by Manawatu 2. 

The top shot of the day was Ryan Taylor with 398.16 which included the day’s only 200.  

TSHV thanks those who assisted throughout the day. Comment was made at the dinner that it had never been seen before where the target changers had 

timing competitions to see how fast they could change the targets!! Albeit slowed down fractionally by an over-enthusiastic person who crunched a fluoro 

tube in their haste! Thanks to the various association markers who followed our procedure wonderfully. Once the need to ensure 10.0 (TO) and 10.1 (TI) was 

correctly labelled few targets turned up at the marking table to be rechecked. It is clear that 3 teams of 2 people working together can efficiently mark 15 

sets of targets and after checking, collating and writing up can be carried out before the next squad is finished. Buckets of testers are not necessary.  

We are all looking forward to the 2017 event in Napier.  

  



 
Team 

  

Points 
Down 

 1 Manawatu 1 3911.193 89 
 

2 Waikato 1 3902.18 98 
 3 Taranaki 

 
3899.167 101 

 4 Hutt Valley 1 3892.174 108 
 5 Wellington 1 3866.171 134 
 6 Hawkes Bay 3847.134 153 
 7 Wanganui 

 
3844.128 156 

 8 Manawatu 2 JH 3832.138 168 
 9 Auckland 

 
3830.149 170 

 10 Wairarapa 3830.134 170 
 11 Waikato 2 JH 3826.119 174 
 12 Sth Hawkes B JH 3821.134 179 
 13 Horowhenua 3820.141 180 
 14 Hutt Valley 2 JH 3811.128 189 
 15 Wellington 2 JH 3803.093 197 
 

 

Manawatu 1 
  

1 

 
1 2 Total 

David Green 199.013 198.012 397.025 

Helen Freiman 197.013 198.012 395.025 

Martin Hunt 197.010 197.011 394.021 

Wade Mace 197.008 195.013 392.021 

Peter Neilson 193.007 199.010 392.017 

Dave Edmonds 195.007 196.008 391.015 

William Taylor 195.011 195.010 390.021 

Janet Hunt 193.006 195.011 388.017 

Jess Burgess-Smith 192.008 194.010 386.018 

Jack Cavanagh 192.006 194.007 386.013 

   
3911.193 

    

    
 

Waikato 1 
  

2 

 
1 2 Total 

Ann Harris 199.012 198.013 397.025 

Owen Bennett 199.014 197.010 396.024 

Roy Herbison 198.011 196.011 394.022 

Gavin Coffin 199.011 195.007 394.018 

Allison Archer        L 195.009 197.011 392.020 

Kacey McCabe-Shaw 196.007 194.008 390.015 

Gavin Riddle 192.004 195.007 387.011 

Alan Dickson 190.005 196.012 386.017 

Neil Harris 190.007 195.010 385.017 

David Blair 190.006 191.005 381.011 

   
3902.180 

    Paul White 190.006 189.008 379.014 
 

 

Taranaki 
  

3 

 
1 2 Total 

David Fake 197.010 196.013 393.023 

Paul Tidswell 195.009 198.010 393.019 

Bruce Cameron 195.006 197.012 392.018 

Gary Rowlands   L 197.007 195.010 392.017 

Kevin Bocock 194.008 197.013 391.021 

Jason Cameron 195.009 194.009 389.018 

Hayden Andreoli 196.007 193.008 389.015 

Trevor Jupp 193.007 196.006 389.013 

Sam Gooding      L 192.005 196.010 388.015 

Doug Gibson 190.003 193.005 383.008 

   
3899.167 

    Frank Eustace 191.006 190.007 381.013 
 

 

Hutt Valley 1 
  

4 

 
1 2 Total 

Jeanette Kinsey 195.011 198.009 393.020 

Cecily Archer 197.011 196.007 393.018 

David Belworthy 196.009 197.009 393.018 

Stuart Brown 196.008 197.008 393.016 

Ross Mason 196.011 194.010 390.021 

Ralph Small 195.009 195.010 390.019 

Shaun Clark 192.009 195.011 387.020 

Duncan Carmichael 191.007 196.010 387.017 

Kevin Small 193.007 192.005 385.012 

Andrew Shepherd 190.008 191.005 381.013 

   
3892.174 

    Jeanine Clark 192.007 191.008 383.015 
 

 

Wellington 1 
  

5 

 
1 2 Total 

Pratik Tailor 199.012 199.014 398.026 

Meredith Ackrill L 194.010 196.012 390.022 

Ross Little 192.012 197.010 389.022 

Evan Little 194.006 195.012 389.018 

Neil Kinsey 194.007 194.010 388.017 

Jess Fair 196.005 191.007 387.012 

Kelly Burdon 193.009 190.009 383.018 

Alex Fauck 192.005 191.008 383.013 

Andrew Feely 189.008 193.007 382.015 

Edwin Bode 187.004 190.004 377.008 

   
3866.171 

    Brian Tindall 180.005 193.007 373.012 
 

 

 



Hawkes Bay 
  

6 

 
1 2 Total 

Kirsten Birrell 197.009 196.007 393.016 

Rod Herron 197.010 195.010 392.020 

Graham White    L 193.006 196.008 389.014 

Dean Fincham 195.006 194.006 389.012 

Graham Chester 192.007 193.008 385.015 

Noel Mann 193.004 192.006 385.010 

Darryl Murphy 187.007 193.007 380.014 

Graham Devery 191.005 188.005 379.010 

Peter Youren 188.005 190.007 378.012 

Barry Tyson 186.006 191.005 377.011 

   
3847.134 

    Gary Williams 183.004 181.004 364.008 
 

Wanganui 
  

7 

 
1 2 Total 

Tony Bayler 197.012 195.007 392.019 

Steve Horrell 196.007 196.012 392.019 

Graeme Simpson 193.005 196.008 389.013 

Gary Cuff 192.007 195.008 387.015 

Raewyn Simpson 192.003 194.008 386.011 

Trevor Rush 191.004 192.007 383.011 

Peter Lissington 191.004 192.006 383.010 

Dave Westcott   L 192.005 191.004 383.009 

Gordon Simpson 188.005 188.006 376.011 

John Goodare 187.004 186.006 373.010 

   
3844.128 

    Jason Kibblewhite 191.006 188.005 379.011 
 

Manawatu 2    JH 
  

8 

 
1 2 Total 

Sarah Reesby 195.010 196.007 391.017 

Mike Long 194.006 196.013 390.019 

Ross Lomas           L 191.004 195.008 386.012 

Jackie Lindsay 195.009 190.006 385.015 

Barry Scott 191.007 193.008 384.015 

Kerrin Stuart 191.007 192.007 383.014 

Matt Brill 192.006 191.006 383.012 

David Reesby 189.006 191.008 380.014 

Cameron Eveleigh 192.007 186.002 378.009 

Vitor Pereira 191.009 181.002 372.011 

   
3832.138 

    Meggy Reesby 185.001 187.005 372.006 
 

 

Auckland 
  

9 

 
1 2 Total 

Steve Petterson 197.010 199.011 396.021 

Mark Clapson 196.012 195.011 391.023 

Anna Shum-Pearce 193.008 195.010 388.018 

Mike Hedley 192.005 195.012 387.017 

Lawrence Moodie 190.009 196.010 386.019 

Robert Dixon 192.006 193.006 385.012 

Bruce Millard 185.006 195.007 380.013 

Steve O'Donnell 187.004 189.006 376.010 

Sel Howell 180.001 191.008 371.009 

Graham Barnes 187.004 183.003 370.007 

   
3830.149 

    Chris Wadham 185.004 189.004 374.008 
 

 

Wairarapa 
  

10 

 
1 2 Total 

Peter Majorhazi 194.005 195.011 389.016 

Steve White 193.008 194.010 387.018 

Paul Crimp 191.005 196.011 387.016 

Owen Whiteman 193.006 194.009 387.015 

Chris Johnstone 194.007 193.004 387.011 

Alec O'Hara 194.009 191.009 385.018 

Ian Buick 193.005 192.005 385.010 

Carol Yardley      L 191.007 192.006 383.013 

Mike Kershaw 187.006 192.007 379.013 

Colin Clarke 181.003 180.001 361.004 

   
3830.134 

    Fabian Sinclair    L 189.006 181.002 370.008 
 

 

Waikato 2    JH 
  

11 

 
1 2 Total 

Georgi Jovner 195.008 195.009 390.017 

David Thomson 194.007 193.007 387.014 

Julian Craib 195.006 191.008 386.014 

Ian McFetridge   L 191.004 194.012 385.016 

Kylie Blacklaws 194.006 191.008 385.014 

Glen Brownlee 193.006 192.005 385.011 

Andy Lawson 190.006 190.005 380.011 

Ivor Brettell         L 192.006 186.005 378.011 

Brad Lawson 192.002 185.001 377.003 

Darrin Archer 184.001 189.007 373.008 

   
3826.119 

    Keegan Oxenham 189.005 191.008 380.013 
 

 

  



Sth Hawkes Bay    JH 
 

12 

 
1 2 Total 

Luke Sigvertsen 198.007 198.013 396.020 

Chris Harrison 196.010 196.008 392.018 

Shane Kingston 193.008 195.006 388.014 

Robbie McNair      L 194.007 193.008 387.015 

Tarasa Morris 190.006 194.010 384.016 

Maurice Bedingfield 188.007 194.004 382.011 

Ruth McNair 187.003 193.008 380.011 

Carl Sigvertsen 188.008 190.004 378.012 

Ken Baldwin 179.002 194.004 373.006 

Tim Severinsen 176.004 185.007 361.011 

   
3821.134 

    Lachie McNair 182.004 180.004 362.008 
 

Horowhenua 
  

13 

 
1 2 Total 

Ryan Taylor 200.013 198.016 398.029 

Grant Taylor 198.013 197.010 395.023 

Garth Keighley 195.006 194.007 389.013 

Kirsty Windelburn 190.007 191.006 381.013 

Brent Windelburn 193.010 188.003 381.013 

Dwayne Keighley 191.004 190.004 381.008 

Rhys Cheesman 188.007 189.008 377.015 

Nikkita Cheesman 187.002 190.008 377.010 

Jacob Fulton 186.006 186.005 372.011 

Elizabeth Taylor 185.004 184.002 369.006 

   
3820.141 

    Chris Cheesman 171.002 179.002 350.004 
 

Hutt Valley 2    JH 
  

14 

 
1 2 Total 

Annalise Kennedy 195.010 192.006 387.016 

Sam Porta 193.004 192.006 385.010 

Jordyn Fewtrell 193.007 192.002 385.009 

Callum Beardslee 192.009 192.010 384.019 

Ben Turner 190.008 193.007 383.015 

Dave Braniff 192.006 189.006 381.012 

Karl Hofsteede 191.005 190.005 381.010 

Kevin Turner 186.005 193.010 379.015 

John Coughlin 192.010 184.002 376.012 

Rachael Gee 186.005 184.005 370.010 

   
3811.128 

    Tony Abbott 177.003 184.004 361.007 
 

  

Wellington 2    JH 
  

15 

 
1 2 Total 

Ruby de Silva 193.004 195.006 388.010 

Craig Fair 192.005 191.006 383.011 

Summer O'Dwyer 190.003 193.007 383.010 

Charlotte Mason  L 192.001 191.006 383.007 

Sue Bowen 188.005 194.007 382.012 

Ravi de Silva 191.004 190.005 381.009 

Jay Pereira 194.009 186.003 380.012 

Mark Riley 185.005 191.004 376.009 

Bronwyn Shields 183.002 193.004 376.006 

Craig O'Brien 185.004 186.003 371.007 

   
3803.093 

    Ian Dykes 185.002 187.006 372.008 
 

Team Totals First Round 
 

 
 

  

Points 
Down 

1 Manawatu 1 
 

1950.089 50 

2 Waikato 1 
 

1948.086 52 

3 Taranaki 
 

1944.071 56 

4 Hutt Valley 1 
 

1941.09 59 

5 Wellington 1 
 

1930.078 70 

6 Manawatu 2 JH 1921.071 79 

7 Waikato 2 JH 1920.052 80 

8 Hawkes Bay 
 

1919.065 81 

9 Wanganui 
 

1919.056 81 

10 Horowhenua 
 

1913.072 87 

11 Wairarapa 
 

1911.061 89 

12 Hutt Valley 2 JH 1910.069 90 

13 Auckland 
 

1899.065 101 

14 Wellington 2 JH 1893.042 107 

15 Sth Hawkes B JH 1889.062 111 
 

  



  2016 Team of Ten Team Score 1 Score 2 Total 

1 Ryan Taylor Horowhenua 200.013 198.016 398.029 

2 Pratik Tailor Wellington 1 199.012 199.014 398.026 

3 Ann Harris Waikato 1 199.012 198.013 397.025 

4 David Green Manawatu 1 199.013 198.012 397.025 

5 Owen Bennett Waikato 1 199.014 197.010 396.024 

6 Steve Petterson Auckland 197.010 199.011 396.021 

7 Luke Sigvertsen Sth Hawkes Bay JH 198.007 198.013 396.020 

8 Helen Freiman Manawatu 1 197.013 198.012 395.025 

9 Grant Taylor Horowhenua 198.013 197.010 395.023 

10 Roy Herbison Waikato 1 198.011 196.011 394.022 

11 Martin Hunt Manawatu 1 197.010 197.011 394.021 

12 Gavin Coffin Waikato 1 199.011 195.007 394.018 

13 David Fake Taranaki 197.010 196.013 393.023 

14 Jeanette Kinsey Hutt Valley 1 195.011 198.009 393.020 

15 Paul Tidswell Taranaki 195.009 198.010 393.019 

16 Cecily Archer Hutt Valley 1 197.011 196.007 393.018 

17 David Belworthy Hutt Valley 1 196.009 197.009 393.018 

18 Stuart Brown Hutt Valley 1 196.008 197.008 393.016 

19 Kirsten Birrell Hawkes Bay 197.009 196.007 393.016 

20 Wade Mace Manawatu 1 197.008 195.013 392.021 

21 Allison Archer         L Waikato 1 195.009 197.011 392.020 

22 Rod Herron Hawkes Bay 197.010 195.010 392.020 

23 Steve Horrell Wanganui 196.007 196.012 392.019 

24 Tony Bayler Wanganui 197.012 195.007 392.019 

25 Bruce Cameron Taranaki 195.006 197.012 392.018 

26 Chris Harrison Sth Hawkes Bay JH 196.010 196.008 392.018 

27 Peter Neilson Manawatu 1 193.007 199.010 392.017 

28 Gary Rowlands      L Taranaki 197.007 195.010 392.017 

29 Mark Clapson Auckland 196.012 195.011 391.023 

30 Kevin Bocock Taranaki 194.008 197.013 391.021 

31 Sarah Reesby Manawatu 2 195.010 196.007 391.017 

32 Dave Edmonds Manawatu 1 195.007 196.008 391.015 

33 Meredith Ackrill     L Wellington 1 194.010 196.012 390.022 
 

 

34 William Taylor Manawatu 1 195.011 195.010 390.021 

35 Ross Mason Hutt Valley 1 196.011 194.010 390.021 

36 Mike Long Manawatu 2 194.006 196.013 390.019 

37 Ralph Small Hutt Valley 1 195.009 195.010 390.019 

38 Georgi Jovner Waikato 2 JH 195.008 195.009 390.017 

39 Kacey McCabe-Shaw Waikato 1 196.007 194.008 390.015 

40 Ross Little Wellington 1 192.012 197.010 389.022 

41 Evan Little Wellington 1 194.006 195.012 389.018 

42 Jason Cameron Taranaki 195.009 194.009 389.018 

43 Peter Majorhazi Wairarapa 194.005 195.011 389.016 

44 Hayden Andreoli Taranaki 196.007 193.008 389.015 

45 Graham White      L Hawkes Bay 193.006 196.008 389.014 

46 Graeme Simpson Wanganui 193.005 196.008 389.013 

47 Trevor Jupp Taranaki 193.007 196.006 389.013 

48 Garth Keighley Horowhenua 195.006 194.007 389.013 

49 Dean Fincham Hawkes Bay 195.006 194.006 389.012 

50 Anna Shum-Pearce Auckland 193.008 195.010 388.018 

51 Janet Hunt Manawatu 1 193.006 195.011 388.017 

52 Neil Kinsey Wellington 1 194.007 194.010 388.017 

53 Sam Gooding       L Taranaki 192.005 196.010 388.015 

54 Shane Kingston Sth Hawkes Bay JH 193.008 195.006 388.014 

55 Ruby de Silva Wellington 2 193.004 195.006 388.010 

56 Shaun Clark Hutt Valley 1 192.009 195.011 387.020 

57 Steve White Wairarapa 193.008 194.010 387.018 

58 Duncan Carmichael Hutt Valley 1 191.007 196.010 387.017 

59 Mike Hedley Auckland 192.005 195.012 387.017 

60 Paul Crimp Wairarapa 191.005 196.011 387.016 

61 Annalise Kennedy Hutt Valley 2 195.010 192.006 387.016 

62 Gary Cuff Wanganui 192.007 195.008 387.015 

63 Owen Whiteman Wairarapa 193.006 194.009 387.015 

64 Robbie McNair     L Sth Hawkes Bay JH 194.007 193.008 387.015 

65 David Thomson Waikato 2 JH 194.007 193.007 387.014 

66 Jess Fair Wellington 1 196.005 191.007 387.012 
 

 



67 Gavin Riddle Waikato 1 192.004 195.007 387.011 

68 Chris Johnstone Wairarapa 194.007 193.004 387.011 

69 Lawrence Moodie Auckland 190.009 196.010 386.019 

70 Jess Burgess-Smith Manawatu 1 192.008 194.010 386.018 

71 Alan Dickson Waikato 1 190.005 196.012 386.017 

72 Julian Craib Waikato 2 JH 195.006 191.008 386.014 

73 Jack Cavanagh Manawatu 1 192.006 194.007 386.013 

74 Ross Lomas         L Manawatu 2 191.004 195.008 386.012 

75 Raewyn Simpson Wanganui 192.003 194.008 386.011 

76 Alec O'Hara Wairarapa 194.009 191.009 385.018 

77 Neil Harris Waikato 1 190.007 195.010 385.017 

78 Ian McFetridge     L Waikato 2 JH 191.004 194.012 385.016 

79 Graham Chester Hawkes Bay 192.007 193.008 385.015 

80 Jackie Lindsay Manawatu 2 195.009 190.006 385.015 

81 Kylie Blacklaws Waikato 2 JH 194.006 191.008 385.014 

82 Robert Dixon Auckland 192.006 193.006 385.012 

83 Kevin Small Hutt Valley 1 193.007 192.005 385.012 

84 Glen Brownlee Waikato 2 JH 193.006 192.005 385.011 

85 Noel Mann Hawkes Bay 193.004 192.006 385.010 

86 Sam Porta Hutt Valley 2 193.004 192.006 385.010 

87 Ian Buick Wairarapa 193.005 192.005 385.010 

88 Jordyn Fewtrell Hutt Valley 2 193.007 192.002 385.009 

89 Callum Beardslee Hutt Valley 2 192.009 192.010 384.019 

90 Tarasa Morris Sth Hawkes Bay JH 190.006 194.010 384.016 

91 Barry Scott Manawatu 2 191.007 193.008 384.015 

92 Kelly Burdon Wellington 1 193.009 190.009 383.018 

93 Ben Turner Hutt Valley 2 190.008 193.007 383.015 

94 Jeanine Clark Hutt Valley 1 192.007 191.008 383.015 

95 Kerrin Stuart Manawatu 2 191.007 192.007 383.014 

96 Carol Yardley       L Wairarapa 191.007 192.006 383.013 

97 Alex Fauck Wellington 1 192.005 191.008 383.013 

98 Matt Brill Manawatu 2 192.006 191.006 383.012 

99 Trevor Rush Wanganui 191.004 192.007 383.011 
 

100 Craig Fair Wellington 2 192.005 191.006 383.011 

101 Summer O'Dwyer Wellington 2 190.003 193.007 383.010 

102 Peter Lissington Wanganui 191.004 192.006 383.010 

103 Dave Westcott     L Wanganui 192.005 191.004 383.009 

104 Doug Gibson Taranaki 190.003 193.005 383.008 

105 Charlotte Mason  L Wellington 2 192.001 191.006 383.007 

106 Andrew Feely Wellington 1 189.008 193.007 382.015 

107 Sue Bowen Wellington 2 188.005 194.007 382.012 

108 Maurice Bedingfield Sth Hawkes Bay JH 188.007 194.004 382.011 

109 Kirsty Windelburn Horowhenua 190.007 191.006 381.013 

110 Andrew Shepherd Hutt Valley 1 190.008 191.005 381.013 

111 Frank Eustace Taranaki 191.006 190.007 381.013 

112 Brent Windelburn Horowhenua 193.010 188.003 381.013 

113 Dave Braniff Hutt Valley 2 192.006 189.006 381.012 

114 David Blair Waikato 1 190.006 191.005 381.011 

115 Karl Hofsteede Hutt Valley 2 191.005 190.005 381.010 

116 Ravi de Silva Wellington 2 191.004 190.005 381.009 

117 Dwayne Keighley Horowhenua 191.004 190.004 381.008 

118 Darryl Murphy Hawkes Bay 187.007 193.007 380.014 

119 David Reesby Manawatu 2 189.006 191.008 380.014 

120 Bruce Millard Auckland 185.006 195.007 380.013 

121 Keegan Oxenham Waikato 2 JH 189.005 191.008 380.013 

122 Jay Pereira Wellington 2 194.009 186.003 380.012 

123 Ruth McNair Sth Hawkes Bay JH 187.003 193.008 380.011 

124 Andy Lawson Waikato 2 JH 190.006 190.005 380.011 

125 Kevin Turner Hutt Valley 2 186.005 193.010 379.015 

126 Paul White Waikato 1 190.006 189.008 379.014 

127 Mike Kershaw Wairarapa 187.006 192.007 379.013 

128 Jason Kibblewhite Wanganui 191.006 188.005 379.011 

129 Graham Devery Hawkes Bay 191.005 188.005 379.010 

130 Peter Youren Hawkes Bay 188.005 190.007 378.012 

131 Carl Sigvertsen Sth Hawkes Bay JH 188.008 190.004 378.012 

132 Ivor Brettell          L Waikato 2 JH 192.006 186.005 378.011 
 

  



133 Cameron Eveleigh Manawatu 2 192.007 186.002 378.009 

134 Rhys Cheesman Horowhenua 188.007 189.008 377.015 

135 Barry Tyson Hawkes Bay 186.006 191.005 377.011 

136 Nikkita Cheesman Horowhenua 187.002 190.008 377.010 

137 Edwin Bode Wellington 1 187.004 190.004 377.008 

138 Brad Lawson Waikato 2 JH 192.002 185.001 377.003 

139 John Coughlin Hutt Valley 2 192.010 184.002 376.012 

140 Gordon Simpson Wanganui 188.005 188.006 376.011 

141 Steve O'Donnell Auckland 187.004 189.006 376.010 

142 Mark Riley Wellington 2 185.005 191.004 376.009 

143 Bronwyn Shields Wellington 2 183.002 193.004 376.006 

144 Chris Wadham Auckland 185.004 189.004 374.008 

145 Brian Tindall Wellington 1 180.005 193.007 373.012 

146 John Goodare Wanganui 187.004 186.006 373.010 

147 Darrin Archer Waikato 2 JH 184.001 189.007 373.008 

148 Ken Baldwin Sth Hawkes Bay JH 179.002 194.004 373.006 

149 Jacob Fulton Horowhenua 186.006 186.005 372.011 

150 Vitor Pereira Manawatu 2 191.009 181.002 372.011 

151 Ian Dykes Wellington 2 185.002 187.006 372.008 

152 Meggy Reesby Manawatu 2 185.001 187.005 372.006 

153 Sel Howell Auckland 180.001 191.008 371.009 

154 Craig O'Brien Wellington 2 185.004 186.003 371.007 

155 Rachael Gee Hutt Valley 2 186.005 184.005 370.010 

156 Fabian Sinclair    L Wairarapa 189.006 181.002 370.008 

157 Graham Barnes Auckland 187.004 183.003 370.007 

158 Elizabeth Taylor Horowhenua 185.004 184.002 369.006 

159 Gary Williams Hawkes Bay 183.004 181.004 364.008 

160 Lachie McNair Sth Hawkes Bay JH 182.004 180.004 362.008 

161 Tim Severinsen Sth Hawkes Bay JH 176.004 185.007 361.011 

162 Tony Abbott Hutt Valley 2 177.003 184.004 361.007 

163 Colin Clarke Wairarapa 181.003 180.001 361.004 

164 Chris Cheesman Horowhenua 171.002 179.002 350.004 
 

 

 


